219
PHE427
• Double metallized film pulse capacitor, polypropylene dielectric
• According to IEC 60384-17 Grade 1.1
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS CONSTRUCTION
TECHNICAL DATA
High frequency applications with high
current stress, such as deflection circuits in

225
PHE427
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING
The box dimensions for bulk packaging are
245 x 145 x 80 mm. Quantity/package as
in article table, based on standard lead
length. Reels with taped capacitors are
packed 10 in a box with the dimensions
370 x 370 x 560 mm. Quantity per reel as
in article table. The standard quantity/reel
is for 360 mm reel. If 500 mm reel is
required, it must be specified when
ordering and the quantity is 2 x the given
quantity.
MARKING
• RIFA
• Article code
• Rated capacitance according to
IEC 60062
• Rated voltage
• Capacitance tolerance code
• Manufacturing code (year, month)
DERATING OF URMS VS FREQUENCY, +85°C AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
AND 10°C INTERNAL HEATING, TYPICAL VALUES
630 VDC/300 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
1.2 µF
0.68 µF
0.068 µF
0.22 µF
0.01 µF
Urms (V)400 VDC/220 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
2.2 µF
0.47 µF
0.033 µF
0.12 µF
0.01 µF
Urms (V)
250 VDC/160 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10
1
4.7 µF
0.68 µF
0.047 µF
0.18 µF
0.015 µF
Urms (V)160 VDC/100 VAC
frequency (kHz)
1010.1 100 1000
100
10